## **Resolution 2010-10-20**

## RESOLUTION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR INVESTMENT GRADE ENERGY AUDIT TO M-CORE ENERGY

Whereas, The Housing Authority Town of Dover is mandated by HUD to perform an Energy Audit every five years; and

- Whereas, The Housing Authority has solicited proposals for an Investment Grade Energy Audit and;
- **Whereas**, The Housing Authority has sent a Request for Proposal to the following and received the identified response:

Company	Price
M-Core Energy	\$3,000

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover approves the award of contract to M-Core Energy in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.

Motion by Commissioner Picciallo

Second by Commissioner Inglis

Motion carried on 10/5/2010

Original Signed by:

Roberta L. Strater, Secretary